

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19521/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 26/04/2005 in OSA No. 1900/2005 in Appln. No. 1409/2003 in CS

No. 7/58 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

M. PURNACHANDER RAO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NAWAB MAZHARUDDIN KHAN (D) TH.LRS.&ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 30/09/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anoop G.Chaudhary, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, Adv.

Mr. F.A.Siddiqui, Adv.

Mr. Mohd. Taiyab Khan, Adv.

Mrs. June Chaudhary, Adv.

Mrs. Nishita Foster, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.Madhudhan Babu, Adv.

Mr. Vedula Vewnkataraman, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh K. Giri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice on the special leave petition as well as on the application for

prayer for interim relief. Status quo in respect of the
land in dispute shall be

maintained until further orders.

Mr. Mukesh K.Giri, Adv. accepts notice on behalf
of respondents. Four

weeks' time is granted to file counter affidavit.

Call after four weeks.

(Shashi Sareen)

(Vi

jay Aggarwal)

Court Master

C

ourt Master