

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No. 19521/2005

M. PURNACHANDER RAO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NAWAB MAZHARUDDIN KHAN (D) TH.LRS.&ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 04/07/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mukesh K. Giri, Adv.

Mr. S. Madhusudhan Babu, Adv.

Mr. T.V.George, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Shukla, Adv.

Ms. Sameena Ahmed, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Petitioner is directed to furnish proper addresses of respondent Nos. 4A to 4F, 9A to

9D as well as respondent No. 14 within two weeks and take appropriate steps to bring on record the Legal Representatives of deceased Respondent No. 2A within two weeks and also to serve any unserved respondent.

(S.G. SHAH)

Registrar

PA

(S.G. SHAH)

Registrar

PA