

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19521/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 26/04/2005 in CS No. 7/1958 & AN No.

1409/2003 & OSA No. 1900/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

M. PURNACHANDER RAO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NAWAB MAZHARUDDIN KHAN (D) TH.LRS.&ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for intervention,permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief and office report ))

Date: 17/05/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anoop G. Chaudhary, Sr. Adv.

]

Mr. P. Badri Prem Nath, Adv.

Mr. S.A. Saud, Adv.

Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. H.N. Salve, Sr. Adv.

Mr. R.F. Nariman, Sr. Adv.

Mr. H. Venugopal, Adv.  
Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.  
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.  
Ms. Mishi Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. R. Sundaravardhan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Manoj Saxena, Adv.  
Mr. Rajnish Kr. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Shukla, Adv.

Mr. T. V. George, Adv.

Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Ciccu Mukopadhyay, Adv.  
Ms. Manjula Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Shambhu Prasad Singh, Adv.]  
Mr. Prem Sunder Jha, Adv.

Mr. S. Madhusudhan, Babu, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh K. Giri, Adv.

:2:

Mr. K. Maruthi Rao, Adv.  
Ms. K. Radha Rani, Adv.  
Ms. Anjani Aiyagari, Adv.

Mr. R. Santhan Krishnan, Adv.  
Ms. K. Radha Rani, Adv.  
Mr. Praveen K. Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. P. Vijay Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. C. Tulasi Krishna, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A. No.2 is rejected.

Counter affidavit by respondents 41 and 42 be filed  
within eight weeks.

(Ganga Thakur)  
PS to Registrar

(Vijay Aggarwal)  
Court Master