

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1 9 5 2 1 / 2 0 0 5

(From the judgement and order dated 2 6/ 0 4 / 2 0 0 5 in CS No. 7/ 1 9 5 8 & AN No. 1 4 0 9 / 2 0 0 3 & OSA No. 1 9 0 0 / 2 0 0 5 of The HIGH COUR T OF A.P AT HYD E R A B A D)

M. P U R N A C H A N D E R R A O

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

NAW A B MAZAHAR U D D I N KHAN (D) TH. L R S . & O R S .

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment, permis s ion to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

Date: 06 / 0 2 / 2 0 0 8 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON' B L E Dr. JUS T I C E ARI J I T PAS A Y A T

HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E P. SATHA S I V A M

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anoop G.Chaudha ry, Sr. Adv.

Ms. June Chaudhary, Sr. Adv.

Mr. P. B a d ri Premen ath, Adv.

Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, Adv.

Mr. S.A.Saud, Adv.

Mr. Mohd. Yasir Abbas, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. H.N.Salve, Sr. Adv.

Mr. R. F.N a ri m a n, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Arun Jaitley, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S.Udaya Kum a r Sagar, Adv.

Ms. Bina Madhavan, . Adv.

Mr. H.Venugopal, Adv.

Mr. A.Venayaga m, Adv.

Mr. Hemal K.Sheth, Adv. for

M/s. Lawyer's Knit & CO., Adv.

Mr. S.Madhusudha n Babu, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh K. Giri, Adv.

Mr. R.S a nth a n Krishn a n, Adv.

Ms. K. R a d ha Rani, Adv.

Mr. Praveen K. P a ndey, Adv.

Mr. P.Vijaya Kuma r, Adv.

Mr. D.Mahes h Babu, Adv.

- 2 -

Mr. Anis Ahmed Kha n ,Adv

Mr. Devendra Singh ,Adv

Mr. Ciccu Mukhopaadhya y, Adv.

Mr. Sha mbhu Pd. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Pre m Sunder Jha ,Adv

Ms. Manjula Gupta ,Adv

Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari ,Adv

Mr. L.N. Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Manoj Saxena, Adv.
Mr. Rajnish Kr. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Shukla, Adv.
Mr.T.V.George ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Anoop G.Chaudhari, learned senior counsel commenced his arguments at 2.05 P.M. and concluded at 3.00 P.M. Thereafter Mr. H.N.Salve, learned senior counsel made his submissions for few minutes.

Hearing concluded.
Judgment reserved.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)
Court Master